PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry Milliner	06/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Larry L. Williams
Street Address:	10125 N. 2350 Road
City:	Weatherford
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7152640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)232-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-232-0621

Email: tbutler@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: FELLERS, SNIDER, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-8820

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel P. Dooley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Barry Milliner#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - Barry Milliner#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 024630 FRAME: 0177

AFFIDAVIT AND NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

I, Barry Milliner, believe that I am NOT a co-inventor of the subject matter of United States Patent Number 7,152, 640 (attached hereto as Attachment A) invented by Larry L. Williams. My contribution was the supply of certain metal component, which I had built for Mr. Williams in accordance with the requirements provided to me by Mr. Williams. I am of the understanding that Mr. Williams had plans to use the component in constructing his inventive tree cutting attachment for a skid loader. Mr. Williams provided payment for the work I did on October 27, 2002, via Mr. Williams' check number 1996.

During the fall of 2002, I also recall having conversations with Mr. Williams regarding different techniques for transferring the rotational speed and torque from a hydraulic motor that Mr. Williams had identified, to the saw blade. I had suggested looking into load adapters as one possibility, as they were well known at the time, and might fit his needs, I did no more than merely explaining to Mr. Williams, well-known concepts of how load adaptors worked, and provided Mr. Williams with a web site where he could select an appropriate sized load adaptor for purchase and evaluation.

However, if in the future it is determined that I am a co-inventor of any of the subject matter of United States Patent Number 7,152, 640, I hereby assign to Mr. Larry L. Williams, any and all of my rights, title and interest in and to any and all of the subject matter of United States Patent Number 7,152, 640, with the effective date of the assignment of October 27, 2002.

THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

PATENT REEL: 024630 FRAME: 0178 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Mr. Barry Milliner
30250 Jensen Road West
Hinton, Oklahoma 73047
Barry Milliner DATE Barry Milliner Printed Name
STATE OF ON LAND A.)
STATE OF OKUMEN A.) SS COUNTY OF County)
On this
NOTARY BURLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC
(seal) My Commission Expires: (1) (1), 2012 My Commission Number: (2008)

RECORDED: 07/02/2010



PATENT REEL: 024630 FRAME: 0179